本集團擁有以外幣計算之貨幣資產及負債，而該種貨幣並非本集團之功能貨幣。因交易當日之匯率結算或兌換此等外幣貨

幣性項目產生之匯兌差異乃在損益賬中確認。

本集團有進行以其功能貨幣以外之貨幣計算之交易。因此，本集團須承受其貨幣相對其他外幣之匯率可能會出現變動，致

使對本集團因該部分以美元以外之貨幣計算之資產或負債價值有不利影響之風險。本集團管理層繼續監控本集團所承受之

該等外幣風險，以確保其處於可控制水平。

196
GOLDEN HARVEST ENTERTAINMENT (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
Annual Report 2008

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2008

29 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c) Currency risk (continued)

(i) Exposure to currency risk

The following table details the Company’s exposure at the balance sheet date to currency risk arising
from recognised assets or liabilities denominated in a currency other than functional currency to
which they relate.

The Group

2008 2007

Singapore Singapore
Dollars Dollars

’000 ’000

Cash and cash equivalents 5,100 14,156

Net exposure to currency risk 5,100 14,156

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit after tax and retained profits
in response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Group has
significant exposure at the balance sheet date. Other components of equity would not be affected
by changes in the foreign exchange rates:

2008 2007

Increase/  Effect on Increase/  Effect on

(decrease)  profit after (decrease)  profit after

in foreign  tax and in foreign  tax and

exchange  retained exchange  retained

rates  earnings rates  earnings

  HK$’000   HK$’000

Singapore Dollars 5%  1,464 5%  3,610

(5)%  (1,464 ) (5)%  (3,610)

The sensitivity analysis above has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange
rates had occurred at the balance sheet date and had been applied to the Group’s exposure
to currency risk for financial instruments in existence at that date, and that all other variables, in
particular interest rates, remain constant. The stated changes represent management’s assessment of
reasonably possible changes in foreign exchange rates over the period until the next annual balance
sheet date. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2007.

Currency risk as defined by HKFRS7 arises on financial instruments being denominated in a currency